

Middlesex Water Company Hosts Annual Meeting of Shareholders

May 25, 2007

ISELIN, N.J., May 24, 2007 (PRIME NEWSWIRE) -- "Greater service capabilities, growth in our customer base, and an expanded footprint, including an approval to operate in Maryland, are part of Middlesex Water's strategy to increase shareholder value," said Dennis W. Doll, President and CEO, at the Company's Annual Meeting of Shareholders, held Wednesday, May 23, 2007 at its corporate headquarters. Middlesex Water Company (Nasdaq:MSEX) is a provider of water and wastewater and related services in New Jersey and Delaware.

In his remarks to shareholders, Mr. Doll discussed the Company's increased focus on emergency planning, security, improved business processes and superior customer service. He also discussed steady customer growth in the Company's Delaware subsidiary, Tidewater Utilities, Inc., including the recent contract to acquire the wastewater system of the Town of Milton in Sussex County, DE. "Our plan to continue to maximize shareholder value includes: timely rate relief for continued capital investment; the diligent management of costs; and profitable growth through organic customer growth, acquisitions at reasonable prices and complementary non-regulated products and services," said Doll.

Bruce O'Connor, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, reported on the Company's financial performance, including key drivers impacting 2006 earnings, the status of recent rate requests, capital investment plans for 2007 and the company's dividend yield performance.

At the meeting, stockholders of the Company voted to re-elect Directors Annette Catino and Walter G. Reinhard. Each director received at least 10,660,977 votes, or more than 83% of the total votes represented by shares outstanding or 94% of the total votes cast. Stockholders also voted on a proposal related to the Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to increase the authorized common stock from 20,000,000 shares to 40,000,000 shares. The proposal passed by a percentage of votes cast at 94.2%, more than the required two-thirds of shares voted.

About Middlesex Water Company

Middlesex Water Company, organized in 1897, is an investor-owned water utility, serving customers in central and southern New Jersey and in the State of Delaware. The Company and its New Jersey subsidiaries -- Pinelands Water Company and Pinelands Wastewater Company -- are subject to the regulations of the Board of Public Utilities of the State of New Jersey. Middlesex Water operates the water and wastewater utilities for the City of Perth Amboy through its subsidiary, Utility Service Affiliates (Perth Amboy), Inc. Middlesex Water also provides contract operations services and a service line maintenance program through its non-regulated subsidiary, Utility Service Affiliates, Inc. The Company's regulated Delaware subsidiaries, Tidewater Utilities, Inc., together with Southern Shores Water Company, and Tidewater Environmental Services, Inc. (TESI) are subject to the regulations of the Public Service Commission in Delaware. TESI provides regulated wastewater utility services. White Marsh Environmental Systems, Inc. operates small water and wastewater systems under contract on a non-regulated basis in Delaware. These companies are also subject to various Federal, State and regulatory agencies concerning water and wastewater effluent quality standards.

The Middlesex Water Company logo is available at http://www.primenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=3699

For additional information regarding Middlesex Water Company, visit the Company's Web site at www.middlesexwater.com or call (732) 634-1500.

This release contains forward looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including, among others, our long-term strategy and expectations, the status of our acquisition program, the impact of our acquisitions, the impact of current and projected rate requests and the impact of our capital program on our environmental compliance. There are important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements including: general economic business conditions, unfavorable weather conditions, the success of certain cost-containment initiatives, changes in regulations or regulatory treatment, availability and the cost of capital, the success of growth initiatives and other factors discussed in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

CONTACT: Middlesex Water Company

Bernadette Sohler, Vice President - Corporate Affairs

(732) 634-1500

www.middlesexwater.com